
Citrus Administrative Committee Cannery and Fresh (Weekly and YTD )

Week Ending 02/23/25

Season to Season to Fresh Fresh Cannery Cannery

2024-25 2/2/2025 2/2/2025 2024-25 2023-24 2024-25 2023-24

Fresh Shipments Fresh Cannery Fresh Cannery Fresh Cannery Fresh Cannery Season Season Cannery Season

TYPE OF FRUIT 2024-25 2024-25 9-Feb 9-Feb 16-Feb 16-Feb 23-Feb 23-Feb to DATE to DATE to Date to Date

Early & Midseason 726,155        4,011,113     12,285        15,065         4,266             1,858          2,042                    795             744,748        1,260,296    4,028,831    5,848,850    

      

Ambersweet & Other -                21,151           -              -                -                  -              -                        -              -                -                21,151          19,116          

Navels 147,472        11,123           -              -                42                   297             18                          -              147,532        247,705        11,420          46,841          

Late 77,390          99,141           48,979        86,666         42,459           44,974        54,667                  54,613        223,495        450,273        285,394        518,990        

All Round Oranges 951,017        4,142,528     61,264        101,731       46,767           47,129        56,727                  55,408        1,115,775     1,958,274    4,346,796    6,433,797    

White With seedy

Domestic 107,476        11,999         3,002              6,588                     129,065        229,435          

Export-with Canada 425               45                -                   -                         470               326                 

Export-with Others 5,210            -              -                  -                        5,210            30,274          

All White Grapefruit 113,111        18,931           12,044        2,949            3,002             9,525          6,588                    7,045          134,745        260,035        38,450          65,354          

Red Grapefruit  

Domestic 1,099,393     58,368         67,424            52,309                   1,277,494     1,629,297      

Export-with Canada 46,492          2,125           1,373              1,429                     51,419          78,543            

Export-with Others 18,314          1,260          -                  -                        19,574          130,530        

All Red Grapefruit 1,164,199     193,452         61,753        30,948         68,797           17,928        53,738                  18,601        1,348,487     1,838,370    260,929        392,997        

All Grapefruit 1,277,310     212,383         73,797        33,897         71,799           27,453        60,326                  25,646        1,483,232     2,098,405    299,379        458,351        

Lemons 594,076         -                -              -              -                594,076        402,723        

Tangelos 27,140          7,626             312             1,868            113                 -              958                        5,541          28,523          48,545          15,035          15,699          

       

Fallglo 12,513          -                 -              -                  -                        12,513          23,356           

Sunburst -                69,320           -              9,267            -                  1,995          -                        2,829          -                2,120            83,411          48,971          

Honey's 30,311          -                 84               -                392                 -              -                        1,168          30,787          20,656          1,168            17,042          

All Tangerines 42,824          69,320           84               9,267            392                 1,995          -                        3,997          43,300          46,132          84,579          66,013          

 

All Specialty Citrus 69,964          76,946           396             11,135         505                 1,995          958                        9,538          71,823          94,677          99,614          81,712          

All Regulated Citrus 2,298,291     4,431,857     135,457      146,763       119,071         76,577        118,011                90,592        2,670,830     4,151,356    4,745,789    6,973,860    

Classified 275,782        -                 9,802          -                2,932             -              1,527                    -              290,043        434,221        -                3,340            

All Shipments 2,574,073     5,025,933     145,259      146,763       122,003         76,577        119,538                90,592        2,960,873     4,585,577    5,339,865    7,379,923    

Fresh Cartons Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified Certified Total Boxes 2023-24 2023-24

Cannery Boxes 25-Feb 25-Feb

2023-24 Season

Fresh Reported in Standard Cartons. Cannery in Field Boxes. 


